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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 217

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 24, 2016


IHSDP


No. 217


SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) in Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and

(c) the details of work done by the Government for slum development during the last three years?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN

POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


 (a) & (b): Government is implementing Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) component of Jawaharlal Nehru Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) for providing housing and basic services to urban poor and slum dwellers in the country including Jharkhand. Government has extended the Mission period upto 31.03.2017 for completing on-going work only in the projects sanctioned upto 31.03.2012. District-wise details of projects under IHSDP in Jharkhand are at Annexure-I.

(c): Details of work done by the Government for slum development during the last three years are at Annexure-II.


****


        1 Pashchimi
Singhbhum

 Chaibasa
05-Jan-2009

IHSDP Scheme for Chaibasa, Distt. W
Singbhum, Jharkhand          6.71          3.88         3.76          380             4           376          280

        2 Chatra  Chatra
05-Aug-2010

932 insitu DUs Integrated Housing & Slum
Development Programme at Chatra (Phase-I), Jharkhand

       19.08        11.28       11.72          897         684           213          213

        3 Palamu Daltonganj
26-Feb-2009

969 DUs IHSDP Scheme for Medininagar,
Distt. Palamu, Jharkhand          8.63          5.37         6.19          420             9           411          411

        4 Giridih  Giridih
26-Feb-2009

1132 DUs Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme at Giridih,
Jaharkhand

       19.96        12.24       12.24       1,132             6        1,126       1,018

        5 Gumla  Gumla
24-Jan-2008

1292 DUs Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme at Gumla,
Jharkhand

       13.14        10.41       10.41          863         309           554          554

        6 Hazaribagh Hazaribag
21-Jan-2009

1230 DUs IHSDP Scheme for Hazaribagh,
Distt. Hazaribagh, Jharkhand        15.27          8.76       11.38          947         225           722          722

        7 Lohardaga Lohardaga
21-Jan-2009

1623 DUs IHSDP Scheme for Lohardagga, Distt. Lohardagga, Jharkhand        35.05        19.54       19.54       1,623         611        1,012       1,012

        8 Jamtara  Mihijam
17-Jan-2011

1391 DUs Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme at Mihijam, Jamtara, Jharkhand

       15.88          9.08         9.08          816           99           717          717

        9 Bokaro  Phusro
26-Feb-2009

886 DUs Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme at Phushro,
Bokaro, Jharkhand

         3.67          2.15         4.67          204           86           118          118

      10 Sarikela-
Kharsawan

 Seraikela
05-Aug-2010

1353 New Dwelling Units Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme at Saraikela, Distt Sarikela-Kharsawan,
Jharkhand

         6.77          3.95         8.07          331         253             78            35

       144.15          86.66        97.06         7,613       2,286          5,327        5,080  Total of Jharkhand for 10 project(s)

 Project Title
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 Sr.
No.

Project
Cost

Central
Share

Central
Share

Released

City/ Town
Approved Date District

District wise details of Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) implemented in Jharkhand

Dwelling
Units

DUs	In‐
Progress

Construction
Completed Occupied


 Sr.
No.  F.Y

Central
Share	Released
(Rs.	In	Cr.)

Construction	of	houses
Completed

      1  2012-13                    2,008.60                     88,351

      2  2013-14                    2,409.16                  1,05,786

      3  2014-15                    1,867.69                  1,19,987

      4  2015-16                         15.76                     90,451

                     6,301.21                   4,04,575  Total :

Details of work done by Government for slum developmnet in the country including Jharkhand during last three years under

JnNURM and RAY
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